October 2009

CHAPTER

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

HSAM Chapter 3022 TOC
3022 APPLICATION OF LABOR LAWS TO
GOVERNMENT ACQUISITIONS

3022.001 Definition.

3022.1 Basic Labor Policies

3022.101 Labor relations.

3022.101-1 General.

3022.101-170 DHS Procurement Labor Advisor.

3022.101-3 Reporting labor disputes.

3022.101-4 Removal of items from contractor’s facilities affected by
work stoppages.

3022.103 Overtime.

3022.103-4 Approvals.

3022.3 Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards

3022.302 Liquidated damages and overtime pay.

3022.4 Labor Standards for Contracts Involving Construction

3022.404 Construction Wage Rate Requirements statute wage
determinations.

3022.404-1 Types of wage determinations.

3022.404-6 Modifications of wage determinations.

3022.404-10 Posting wage determinations and notice.

3022.406 Administration and enforcement.

3022.406-2 Wages, fringe benefits and overtime.

3022.406-8 Investigations.

3022.406-9 Withholding from or suspension of contract payments.

3022.406-13 Semi-Annual enforcement reports.

3022.6 Contracts for Materials, Supplies, Articles, and
Equipment Exceeding $15,000

3022.604 Exemptions.

3022.604-2 Regulatory exemptions.

3022.608 Procedures.

3022.8 Equal Employment Opportunity

3022.803 Responsibilities.

3022.804 Affirmative action programs.

3022.804-2 Construction.

3022.805 Procedures.

3022.807 Exemptions.

3022.10 Service Contract Labor Standards

3022.1003 Applicability.

3022.1003-4 Administrative limitations, variations, tolerances, and

exemptions.

1 HSAM Notice 2021-04



October 2009

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

3022.1008
3022.1008-1
3022.1008-2

3022.1013
3022.1021
3022.1021-70
3022.1022

3022.13

3022.1305
3022.1308
3022.1310

3022.14
3022.1403
3022.1406
3022.1408
3022.15

3022.1503

3022.18
3022.1802

3022.90
3022.9000

HSAM Chapter 3022 TOC

Procedures for obtaining wage determinations.
Obtaining wage determinations.

Section 4(c) successorship with incumbent contractor
collective bargaining agreement.

Review of wage determination.

Request for hearing.

Additional hearings data.

Withholding of contract payments.

Equal Opportunity for Veterans
Waivers.

Compliant procedures.

Solicitation provision and contract clauses.

Employment of Workers with Disabilities
Waivers.

Compliant procedures.

Contract clauses.

Prohibition of Acquisition of Products Produced by
Forced or Indentured Child Labor

Procedures for acquiring end products on the List of
Products requiring contractor certification as to forced
indentured.

Reserved.
Reserved.

Local Hire (USCG)
Policy (USCG).

2 HSAM Notice 2021-04





