CHAPTER	3022	APPLICATION OF LABOR LAWS TO GOVERNMENT ACQUISITIONS
	3022.001	Definition.
Subchapter	3022.1 3022.101 3022.101-1 3022.101-170 3022.101-3 3022.101-4 3022.103 3022.103-4	Basic Labor Policies Labor relations. General. DHS Procurement Labor Advisor. Reporting labor disputes. Removal of items from contractor's facilities affected by work stoppages. Overtime. Approvals.
Subchapter	3022.3 3022.302	Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Liquidated damages and overtime pay.
Subchapter	3022.404 3022.404-1 3022.404-6 3022.404-10 3022.406 3022.406-2 3022.406-8 3022.406-9 3022.406-13	Labor Standards for Contracts Involving Construction Construction Wage Rate Requirements statute wage determinations. Types of wage determinations. Modifications of wage determinations. Posting wage determinations and notice. Administration and enforcement. Wages, fringe benefits and overtime. Investigations. Withholding from or suspension of contract payments. Semi-Annual enforcement reports.
Subchapter	3022.604 3022.604-2 3022.608	Contracts for Materials, Supplies, Articles, and Equipment Exceeding \$15,000 Exemptions. Regulatory exemptions. Procedures.
Subchapter	3022.8 3022.803 3022.804 3022.804-2 3022.805 3022.807	Equal Employment Opportunity Responsibilities. Affirmative action programs. Construction. Procedures. Exemptions.
Subchapter	3022.10 3022.1003 3022.1003-4	Service Contract Labor Standards Applicability. Administrative limitations, variations, tolerances, and exemptions.

	3022.1008 3022.1008-1 3022.1008-2 3022.1013 3022.1021 3022.1021-70 3022.1022	Procedures for obtaining wage determinations. Obtaining wage determinations. Section 4(c) successorship with incumbent contractor collective bargaining agreement. Review of wage determination. Request for hearing. Additional hearings data. Withholding of contract payments.
Subchapter	3022.13 3022.1305	Equal Opportunity for Veterans Waivers.
	3022.1308	Compliant procedures.
	3022.1310	Solicitation provision and contract clauses.
Subchapter	3022.14	Employment of Workers with Disabilities
Subchapter	3022.14	Waivers.
	3022.1406	Compliant procedures.
	3022.1408	Contract clauses.
	3022.1408	Contract Clauses.
Subchapter	3022.15	Prohibition of Acquisition of Products Produced by Forced or Indentured Child Labor
	3022.1503	Procedures for acquiring end products on the List of
	3022.1303	Products requiring contractor certification as to forced indentured.
Subahantan	2022 19	Reserved.
Subchapter	3022.18	
	3022.1802	Reserved.
Subchapter	3022.90	Local Hire (USCG)
Subchapter	3022.9000	Policy (USCG).
	3022.7000	Toney (obco).